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Mercedes-Benz

General information

% 0YOBEDJ |

report date: 2024-03-28

Make

Model

Colour

Year of manufacture
Top speed

0 - 60 mph

Gearbox

Engine & fuel consumption

Power

Max. torque

Engine capacity
Cylinders

Fuel type

Consumption city
Consumption extra urban
Consumption combined
CO2 emission

CO2 label

CarCheck.co.uk

MERCEDES
B-CLASS B170 SE
Silver

2006

114 mph

11.3 seconds

5 speed Manual

114 BHP

155 Nm at 4.000 rpm
1.699 cc

4

Petrol

32.8 mpg

48.7 mpg

41.5 mpg

163 g/km
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report date: 2024-03-28

Internet history

Entry 1

Date 2021-09-04
Pictures 24

Listing price View report

source: autotrader.co.uk
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report date: 2024-03-28

MOT history

MOT expiry date 2025-03-27

MOT pass rate

MOT passed 16
Failed MOT tests 9

Total advice items 31
Total items failed 15

MOT test number 346501295490
Result  Passed
Next expiry date 2025-03-27

Offside Front Outer Drive shaft joint constant velocity boot severely deteriorated (6.1.7 (g) (i))

MOT #24 2024-03-28 12:18
MOT test number 630033615447
Result X Failed

Offside Front Outer Drive shaft joint constant velocity boot severely deteriorated (6.1.7 (g) (i))

Nearside Stop lamp(s) not working (4.3.1 (a) (ii))

MOT #23 2023-01-26 14:26
MOT test number 307375174111
Result  Passed

MOT #22 2023-01-26 14:26
MOT test number 275711112533
Result X Failed

Nearside Headlamp not working on dipped beam (4.1.1 (a) (ii))
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report date: 2024-03-28

MOT test number 716773135653
Result  Passed
MOT test number 568459818619
Result  Passed

Offside Front Track rod end ball joint has slight play (2.1.3 (b) (i))

Offside Rear Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (ii))

Nearside Front Track rod end ball joint has slight play (2.1.3 (b) (i))
Offside Rear Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (ii))

Nearside Front Drive shaft joint constant velocity boot severely deteriorated (6.1.7 (g) (i))

- Offside Front Drive shaft joint constant velocity boot severely deteriorated (6.1.7 (g) (i))

MOT #19 2020-01-18 09:39

MOT test number 639961015499
Result  Passed

Front Brake pad(s) wearing thin (1.1.13 (a) (ii))

- Nearside Front Outer Drive shaft joint constant velocity boot severely deteriorated (6.1.7 (g) (i))
- Nearside Front Outer Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))

Rear Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing both sides (5.2.3 (d) (ii))

CarCheck.co.uk page 4/15


https://www.carcheck.co.uk/report?registration=OY06EDJ

¢ CAR CHECK OYOG6ED)

report date: 2024-03-28

2020-01-18 09:39
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MOT test number 661167096479
% Failed

Rear Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing both sides (5.2.3 (d) (ii))

_ Windscreen washer provides insufficient washer liquid (3.5 (a))

Front Brake pad(s) wearing thin (1.1.13 (a) (ii))

Nearside Front Outer Drive shaft joint constant velocity boot severely deteriorated (6.1.7 (g) (i))

Nearside Front Outer Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))

Engine MIL inoperative or indicates a malfunction (8.2.1.2 (h))

2019-01-19 11:02
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MOT test number 875112937777
Result « Passed
MOT #16 2018-01-22 10:36
MOT test number 609731136970
Result  Passed

Parking brake lever has little reserve travel (3.1.6b)

Nearside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit outer edge (4.1.E.1)

- Offside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit outer edge (4.1.E.1)
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report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #15 2018-01-22 10:36
MOT test number 559998659463

% Failed
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Nearside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit outer edge (4.1.E.1)

Offside Stop lamp not working (1.2.1b)

Offside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit outer edge (4.1.E.1)

Parking brake lever has little reserve travel (3.1.6b)

MOT #14 2017-02-24 16:05
MOT test number 593068855551
Result  Passed

Oil leak

MOT #13 2017-02-24 11:41
MOT test number 366020466395
Result X Failed

Oil leak

- Parking brake: efficiency below requirements (3.7.B.7)
- Driver's door cannot be opened from inside the vehicle (6.2.B.1b)

- Rear parking brake recording little or no effort 11% (3.7.B.6a)

MOT #12 2016-02-26 10:18
MOT test number 705811391489
Result  Passed

MOT #11 2015-02-18 10:48
MOT test number 707319345007
Result  Passed
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report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #10 2014-02-13 14:38
MOT test number 297424044086
Result  Passed

MOT #9 2014-02-13 10:34
MOT test number 359674044053
Result X Failed

- Front Brake pad(s) less than 1.5 mm thick (3.5.1q)

- Nearside Stop lamp not working (1.2.1b)

MOT #8 2013-02-15 11:17
MOT test number 255826743077
Result  Passed

Notice Child seat fitted not allowing full inspection of adult belt

MOT #7 2013-02-1511:17
MOT test number 468876643088
Result X Failed

_ Nearside Rear Stop lamp not working (1.2.1b)

Notice Child seat fitted not allowing full inspection of adult belt

MOT #6 2012-02-14 14:52
MOT test number 608475642000
Result  Passed

CarCheck.co.uk page 7/15


https://www.carcheck.co.uk/report?registration=OY06EDJ

¢ CAR CHECK OYOG6ED)

report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #5 2012-02-14 09:29
MOT test number 207505242025
Result % Failed

- Parking brake lever has little reserve travel (3.1.6b)
- Rear An item not tested (Manual)

- Offside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)
- Offside Stop lamp not working (1.2.1b)

- Nearside Front Tyre tread depth below requirements of 1.6mm (4.1.E.1)

MOT #4 2011-02-16 13:43
MOT test number 199037241420
Result  Passed

Notice Covers over offside and nearside front and rear inner wings, & offside and nearside floors. not
allowing full inspection

MOT #3 2010-02-15 15:02
MOT test number 622006640013
Result  Passed

MOT #2 2010-02-15 09:12
MOT test number 723836740068
Result X Failed

- Offside Front coil spring fractured (2.4.C.1a)

MOT #1 2009-02-24 09:37
MOT test number 201605459088
Result  Passed

Notice Front tyres worn to 3mm

Notice Washers Poor
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Tax & MOT check

OYO6ED)

report date: 2024-03-28

v
Taxed

Tax due:
1 November 2024

Tax status

Days left

MOT expiry date
Full MOT history

Tax calculation

Expires:
27 March 2025

Valid until 1 November

186

27 March 2025
See MOT history

Vehicle class

Band

Single payment (12 months)
Single six month payment

Total payable by 12 monthly instalments

CarCheck.co.uk

48

£ 240,00,-

£132,00,-
£ 252,00,-
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report date: 2024-03-28

Damage history

Check the damage history for this MERCEDES. See if, where and when this MERCEDES had damage and the
car repair costs. We also check if this MERCEDES was scrapped. Download the premium report here for the

results.

Damage 1
Date

Category
Type

Damage 2
Date

Category

Type

Extra MERCEDES salvage check

Q If this vehicle was seen at a salvage auction we offer: vehicle pictures, salvage location, retail value.
Download the premium report here for more information.

More info >
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report date: 2024-03-28

Vehicle valuation

What is this car worth? See the vehicle value of this MERCEDES in the premium report. We check: purchase
value, age, mileage, MOT history, damages and online sale prices.

Trade retail value
Auction value

Average private trade value

More info >
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report date: 2024-03-28

Owner history

For how long did the current and previous owner(s) have this MERCEDES? How many owners did this
MERCEDES have? Check it in the premium report and see all owner registrations. Download the full report
here.

More info )

Plate changes

See in this check if this MERCEDES had different number plates.
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More info >
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report date: 2024-03-28

Check if this MERCEDES is financed, has an outstanding loan or finance agreement. If you are purchasing a
vehicle it is smart to ensure that any finance that may have been taken out on this MERCEDES has been

settled.

If not, and you buy this MERCEDES then you could lose the money and the car you paid for.

Download the premium report here and check if this MERCEDES is financed.

Finance company
Date of agreement
Agreement type
Agreement term
Agreement number

Contact info

More info >
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Mileage check

OYO6ED]

report date: 2024-03-28

Odometer

Mileage registrations

First mileage registration

Last registration

Complete history

Registration #1
Registration #2
Registration #3
Registration #4
Registration #5
Registration #6
Registration #7
Registration #8
Registration #9
Registration #10
Registration #11
Registration #12
Registration #13
Registration #14
Registration #15
Registration #16
Registration #17
Registration #18
Registration #19
Registration #20
Registration #21
Registration #22
Registration #23
Registration #24
Registration #25

Registration #26
CarCheck.co.uk

In miles

26
2006-03-16
2024-03-28

See info

2006-03-16
2009-02-24
2010-02-15
2010-02-15
2011-02-16
2012-02-14
2012-02-14
2013-02-15
2014-02-13
2014-02-13
2015-02-18
2016-02-26
2017-02-24

mileage —>

vehicle age —

25 mi
30.482 mi
42.513 mi
42.513 mi
50.692 mi
55.260 mi
55.260 mi
59.678 mi
63.472 mi
63.472 mi
68.443 mi
72.377 mi
76.674 mi
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Safety ratings

OYO6ED)

report date: 2024-03-28

NCAP rating
Video

Dimensions & weight

see crash video

Width
Height
Length
Wheel base
Kerb weight

Max. allowed weight

Additional information

1777 mm
1603 mm
4270 mm
2778 mm
1310 kg
1830 kg

Fuel tank capacity
Fuel delivery
Number of doors
Number of seats
Number of axles

Engine number

CarCheck.co.uk

54|

Multi-Point Injection

5
5
2

26694030124500
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