





report date: 2024-03-28

### General information

Make	MERCEDES
Model	B-CLASS B170 SE
Colour	Silver
Year of manufacture	2006
Top speed	114 mph
0 - 60 mph	11.3 seconds
Gearbox	5 speed Manual

## Engine & fuel consumption

Power	114 BHP
Max. torque	155 Nm at 4.000 rpm
Engine capacity	1.699 сс
Cylinders	4
Fuel type	Petrol
Consumption city	32.8 mpg
Consumption extra urban	48.7 mpg
Consumption combined	41.5 mpg
CO2 emission	163 g/km
CO2 label	G



CarCheck.co.uk page 1/15



## Internet history

### Entry 1

Date 2021-09-04

Pictures 24

Listing price <u>View report</u>









source: autotrader.co.uk

CarCheck.co.uk page 2/15



## MOT history

MOT expiry date	2025-03-27
MOT pass rate	64 %
MOT passed	16
Failed MOT tests	9
Total advice items	31
Total items failed	15

MOT #25	2024-03-28 12:18
MOT test number	346501295490
Result	<b>✓</b> Passed
Next expiry date	2025-03-27
Minor Offside Front Outer Drive shaft joint constant velocity boot severely deteriorated (6.1.7 (g) (i))	

MOT #24	2024-03-28 12:18	
MOT test number	630033615447	
Result	<b>×</b> Failed	
Minor Offside Front Outer Drive shaft joint constant velocity boot severely deteriorated (6.1.7 (g) (i))		
Pass with rectification Nearside Stop lamp(s) not working (4.3.1 (a) (ii))		

MOT #23		2023-01-26 14:26
MOT test number		307375174111
Result		✓ Passed
MOT #22		2023-01-26 14:26
MOT test number		275711112533
Result		🗙 Failed
Pass with rectification	Nearside Headlamp not working on dipped beam (4.1.1 (a) (ii))	

CarCheck.co.uk page 3/15



Minor

OY06EDJ report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #21

MOT test number

716773135653

Result

✓ Passed

**MOT #20** 2021-01-27 15:42 **MOT** test number 568459818619 Result ✓ Passed Offside Front Track rod end ball joint has slight play (2.1.3 (b) (i)) Advice **Advice** Offside Rear Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (ii)) Minor Offside Front Drive shaft joint constant velocity boot severely deteriorated (6.1.7 (g) (i)) **Advice** Nearside Front Track rod end ball joint has slight play (2.1.3 (b) (i)) Advice Offside Rear Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (ii))

Nearside Front Drive shaft joint constant velocity boot severely deteriorated (6.1.7 (g) (i))

MOT test number
639961015499

Result

Advice Front Brake pad(s) wearing thin (1.1.13 (a) (ii))

Minor Nearside Front Outer Drive shaft joint constant velocity boot severely deteriorated (6.1.7 (g) (i))

Advice Nearside Front Outer Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))

Advice Rear Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing both sides (5.2.3 (d) (ii))

CarCheck.co.uk page 4/15



Pass with rectification

OY06EDJ report date: 2024-03-28

**MOT #18** 2020-01-18 09:39 **MOT** test number 661167096479 Result × Failed **Advice** Rear Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing both sides (5.2.3 (d) (ii)) Pass with rectification Windscreen washer provides insufficient washer liquid (3.5 (a)) **Advice** Front Brake pad(s) wearing thin (1.1.13 (a) (ii)) Minor Nearside Front Outer Drive shaft joint constant velocity boot severely deteriorated (6.1.7 (g) (i)) **Advice** Nearside Front Outer Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))

Engine MIL inoperative or indicates a malfunction (8.2.1.2 (h))

**MOT #17** 2019-01-19 11:02 **MOT** test number 875112937777 Result ✓ Passed **MOT #16** 2018-01-22 10:36 **MOT** test number 609731136970 ✓ Passed Result **Advice** Parking brake lever has little reserve travel (3.1.6b) Offside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit outer edge (4.1.E.1) Advice **Advice** Nearside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit outer edge (4.1.E.1)

CarCheck.co.uk page 5/15



MOT test number

S59998659463

Result

Advice Nearside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit outer edge (4.1.E.1)

Pass with rectification Offside Stop lamp not working (1.2.1b)

Advice Offside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit outer edge (4.1.E.1)

Advice Parking brake lever has little reserve travel (3.1.6b)

MOT #14

MOT test number

Sesult

Advice Oil leak

2017-02-24 16:05

593068855551

✓ Passed

MOT test number

Result

Advice Oil leak

Fail Parking brake: efficiency below requirements (3.7.B.7)

Fail Driver's door cannot be opened from inside the vehicle (6.2.B.1b)

Fail Rear parking brake recording little or no effort 11% (3.7.B.6a)

 MOT #12
 2016-02-26 10:18

 MOT test number
 705811391489

 Result
 ✓ Passed

 MOT #11
 2015-02-18 10:48

 MOT test number
 707319345007

 Result
 ✓ Passed

CarCheck.co.uk page 6/15



MOT #10 2014-02-13 14:38

MOT test number 297424044086

Result ✓ Passed

MOT #9 2014-02-13 10:34

**MOT test number** 359674044053

Result × Failed

Fail Front Brake pad(s) less than 1.5 mm thick (3.5.1g)

Fail Nearside Stop lamp not working (1.2.1b)

MOT #8

MOT test number

Result

Notice Child seat fitted not allowing full inspection of adult belt

MOT test number

Result

Pass with rectification

Nearside Rear Stop lamp not working (1.2.1b)

Notice

Child seat fitted not allowing full inspection of adult belt

 MOT #6
 2012-02-14 14:52

 MOT test number
 608475642000

 Result
 ✓ Passed

CarCheck.co.uk page 7/15



Fail

OY06EDJ report date: 2024-03-28

MOT test number

207505242025

Result

Advice Parking brake lever has little reserve travel (3.1.6b)

Fail Rear An item not tested (Manual)

Advice Offside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

Fail Offside Stop lamp not working (1.2.1b)

MOT #4

MOT test number

199037241420

Result

Notice Covers over offside and nearside front and rear inner wings, & offside and nearside floors. not allowing full inspection

Nearside Front Tyre tread depth below requirements of 1.6mm (4.1.E.1)

 MOT #3
 2010-02-15 15:02

 MOT test number
 622006640013

 Result
 ✓ Passed

MOT #2

MOT test number

723836740068

Result

Fail Offside Front coil spring fractured (2.4.C.1a)

MOT #1

MOT test number

201605459088

Result

Notice Front tyres worn to 3mm

Notice Washers Poor

CarCheck.co.uk page 8/15





## Tax & MOT check



Tax status	Valid until 1 November
Days left	186
MOT expiry date	27 March 2025
Full MOT history	See MOT history

### Tax calculation

Vehicle class	48
Band	G
Single payment (12 months)	£ 240,00,-
Single six month payment	£ 132,00,-
Total payable by 12 monthly instalments	£ 252,00,-

CarCheck.co.uk page 9/15



### Damage history

Check the damage history for this MERCEDES. See if, where and when this MERCEDES had damage and the car repair costs. We also check if this MERCEDES was scrapped. Download the premium report <u>here</u> for the results.

#### Damage 1

Date	
Category	
Туре	

Damage 2	
Date	
Category	
Туре	



#### Extra MERCEDES salvage check



If this vehicle was seen at a salvage auction we offer: vehicle pictures, salvage location, retail value. Download the premium report <u>here</u> for more information.

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 10/15



### Vehicle valuation

What is this car worth? See the vehicle value of this MERCEDES in the premium report. We check: purchase value, age, mileage, MOT history, damages and online sale prices.

**Trade retail value** 

**Auction value** 

Average private trade value

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 11/15



$\sim$	
Owner	nictory
OWILL	IIISLUIV
~	,

Owner history	
For how long did the current and previous owner(s) have this MERCEDES? How many own MERCEDES have? Check it in the premium report and see all owner registrations. Downloaner.	
*********	
***************************************	
********	
Plate changes	More info >
See in this check if this MERCEDES had different number plates.	
Number of plates	,
Current registration	SIE UK
Plate since	
Current registration	OK SIE
Plate since	
	More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 12/15



### Finance check

Check if this MERCEDES is financed, has an outstanding loan or finance agreement. If you are purchasing a vehicle it is smart to ensure that any finance that may have been taken out on this MERCEDES has been settled.

If not, and you buy this MERCEDES then you could lose the money and the car you paid for.

Download the premium report <u>here</u> and check if this MERCEDES is financed.

Finance company	
Date of agreement	
Agreement type	
Agreement term	
Agreement number	

**Contact info** 

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 13/15



## Mileage check

Odometer	In miles
Mileage registrations	26
First mileage registration	2006-03-16
Last registration	2024-03-28
Complete history	See info



Registration #1	2006-03-16	25 mi
Registration #2	2009-02-24	30.482 mi
Registration #3	2010-02-15	42.513 mi
Registration #4	2010-02-15	42.513 mi
Registration #5	2011-02-16	50.692 mi
Registration #6	2012-02-14	55.260 mi
Registration #7	2012-02-14	55.260 mi
Registration #8	2013-02-15	59.678 mi
Registration #9	2014-02-13	63.472 mi
Registration #10	2014-02-13	63.472 mi
Registration #11	2015-02-18	68.443 mi
Registration #12	2016-02-26	72.377 mi
Registration #13	2017-02-24	76.674 mi
Registration #14		11.777 es
Registration #15		11.777 es
Registration #16		11.777 es
Registration #17		11.777 es
Registration #18		11.777 es
Registration #19		11.777 es
Registration #20		11.777 es
Registration #21		11.777 es
Registration #22		11.777 es
Registration #23		11.777 es
Registration #24		D.777 es
Registration #25		11.777 es
Registration #26		71.777 es

CarCheck.co.uk page 14/15



## Safety ratings

NCAP rating	****
Video	see crash video



# Dimensions & weight

Width	1777 mm
Height	1603 mm
Length	4270 mm
Wheel base	2778 mm
Kerb weight	1310 kg
Max. allowed weight	1830 kg

## Additional information

Fuel tank capacity	54 I
Fuel delivery	Multi-Point Injection
Number of doors	5
Number of seats	5
Number of axles	2
Engine number	26694030124500

CarCheck.co.uk page 15/15